
A
c

a
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

A
c

a
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

End of Week 13—Friday, November 30, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#14
Bible Verse:	 Matthias Woods— John 10:27-28
Catechism:  	 The Lord’s Prayer: The Second and Third Petitions		
Cole Petersen—The Second Petition, What does this 				  
	    mean?
	 Joseph Schneider—How does God’s kingdom come?

Jake Mussomelli—The Third Petition, What does this                      
                                mean?
Hannah Hardenbrook— How is God’s will done?

Delayed Start – On Friday, December 21, the day of Lessons and 
Carols, students will begin their day at 2:30pm with Matins. The day 
will primarily involve preparation for the evening service. All students 
are asked to wear their Sunday best clothes that day.  Cherubs will not 
be robing for Lessons and Carols.  Students should arrive at 2:15pm 
that day and report to their classrooms. They will receive a hot dog 
supper prior to the evening service. Should you have any questions 
please feel free to contact me. Thank you, Mrs. Hughes.

Choir Information: 

Academy Choir Sings for both services this Sunday, December 2. All 
choristers should be present and ready to sing at 7:15am. 
 
Sunday School Christmas Program Practice  - Hymn sheets were sent 
home.  Please help your children memorize their hymns by singing 
them at home.  The younger set is especially in need of review outside 
of Sunday School.  The program will be Sunday, December 16 during 
the Bible Class hour. This includes grades K4-6. 
 
Tree Lighting - Just a reminder that the Cherubs and Academy Choir 
have a tree lighting tomorrow, December 1, 4:30pm in Sussex.  
 
Accompany of Kids Invitation – Please remember to invite friends and 
family to the Academy Choir’s concert with AOK, Dec. 15, 7pm.  Please 
note the tickets are $8 for adults and $7 for students/seniors.

Christmas Parties – Please see the attached sheets.
 



A Little Latin...A Little History
While the censors had term limits, the senators held their position for 
life.  If however, a senate behaved indecently, the censor could remove 
him from his office.  
Dates to Remember –
Sat. Dec. 1 Sunday School Christmas Program Practice 

for readers K4-6th grade, 9-11am. /Sussex Tree 
Lighting Ceremony at 5:00pm.

Sun. Dec. 2 Academy Choir sings for both services/7-8 
grade field trip

Wed. Dec. 5 Advent Services at 2:30 and 6:45pm.
Sat. Dec. 8 Sunday School Christmas Program Practice for 

all students K4-6th grade, 9-11am.
Wed. Dec. 12 Advent Services at 2:30 and 6:45pm.
Fri. Dec. 14 Hot Lunch/Academy Choir rehearsal for AOK 

concert at 4:15pm./ Tree decorating 3:30pm
Sat. Dec. 15 Sunday School Christmas Program Practice for 

all students K4-6th grade, 9-11am. /Academy 
Choir Christmas Concert with AOK at 7:00pm.

Sun. Dec. 16 K4-6th grade Sunday School Christmas 
Program 9:15 am.

Wed. Dec. 19 Advent Services at 2:30 and 6:45pm./Academy 
Choir rehearses with Senior Choir 6:00-6:40pm  

Fri.  Dec. 21 Late start 2:15pm/Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm./ 
22nd Annual Service of Lessons and Carols 
7:00pm.

Mon. Dec. 24 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for the 
Christmas Eve Divine Service at 4:00pm. 

Mon. Dec. 24 Christmas Eve Divine Service at 7:00pm
Tues. Dec. 25 Academy and Senior Choirs sing for the 

Christmas Day Divine Service at 9:30am.
Mon. Dec. 31 New Year’s Eve Divine Service 6:30pm.
Tues. Jan. 1 New Year’s Day Divine Service 9:30am.
Wed. Jan. 7 Classes Resume


